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COMPANY DATA
CAGE Code 4P180

UEI Number NSEWB2594TM7
SAM Registration Active

Disaster Response Registry Yes

Accepts Government P-Cards Yes

Service Area Nationwide

Size-Standard

423450

339112

339113

424120

446199

561110

621511

624120

624190

812199

NAICS CODES

Medical, Dental, And Hospital Equipment
And Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Surgical And Medical Instrument
Manufacturing

Surgical Appliance And Supplies
Manufacturing

Stationery And Office Supplies Merchant
Wholesalers

All Other Health And Personal Care Stores

Office Administrative Services

Medical Laboratories

Services For The Elderly And Persons With
Disabilities

Other Individual And Family Services

Other Personal Care Services

PSC CODES

G005
Q513

Q999

WO065

Social- Geriatric
Medical- Orthopedic

Medical- Other

Lease Or Rental Of Equipment- Medical,
Dental, And Veterinary Equipment And
Supplies

Eze Nwoji

2955 Mercy Ln, Cheverly, MD 20785
eze@lifelinemeds.com (301) 792-6649

COMPANY BIO

Incorporated in 2003 in the State Of Maryland.
Lifeline Medical Services INC is one of the fastest
growing manufacturers representatives and
distributor of brand name medical, surgical and dental
products. We offer products that will help balance the
needs of providing high-quality healthcare along with
the need to reduce cost and streamline your
operation. )

CORE COMPETENCIES

Bed & Mattress
Central Sterile
Diagnostics

Durable Medical Equipment(DME)

Environmental Services (Bags& Liners, Cleaning
Supplies, Disinfectants, Wipes, Dispensers, Floor
care, Odor control)

Gloves

Infection Control

Lab Supplies

Patient Care

Nutrition Respiratory care
Wound Care

DIFFERENTIATORS

¢ Reduces Cost: With our competitive Pricing and
Incentive Program

¢ OEMS and GPO Contract

e Superior Customer Service: Our Team Of
Associates Not Only Focuses on Providing Quality
Services, They Have The Ability To Access
Products That Are Hard To Find.

e Streamline Process With Our Simple Online
Ordering, Comprehensive Billing System & Same
Day Shipping On Most Of Our Products.

LICENSES AND CERTIFICATIONS

e Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) 10-120

PAST PERFORMANCE
Metro Homes Inc. Washington DC

District of Columbia Health Care Finance
(Medicaid)

District Health Care of Washington DC




