



# Lifeline Medical Services INC

[www.lifelinemeds.com](http://www.lifelinemeds.com)

**Eze Nwoji**

2955 Mercy Ln, Cheverly, MD 20785  
eze@lifelinemeds.com (301) 792-6649

## COMPANY DATA

CAGE Code	4PJ80
UEI Number	NSEWB2594TM7
SAM Registration	Active
Disaster Response Registry	Yes
Accepts Government P-Cards	Yes
Service Area	Nationwide
Size-Standard	SB - Small Business

## COMPANY BIO

Incorporated in 2003 in the State Of Maryland. Lifeline Medical Services INC is one of the fastest growing manufacturers representatives and distributor of brand name medical, surgical and dental products. We offer products that will help balance the needs of providing high-quality healthcare along with the need to reduce cost and streamline your operation.

## CORE COMPETENCIES

- Bed & Mattress
- Central Sterile
- Diagnostics
- Durable Medical Equipment(DME)
- Environmental Services (Bags& Liners, Cleaning Supplies, Disinfectants, Wipes, Dispensers, Floor care, Odor control)
- Gloves
- Infection Control
- Lab Supplies
- Patient Care
- Nutrition Respiratory care
- Wound Care

## NAICS CODES

423450	Medical, Dental, And Hospital Equipment And Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
339112	Surgical And Medical Instrument Manufacturing
339113	Surgical Appliance And Supplies Manufacturing
424120	Stationery And Office Supplies Merchant Wholesalers
446199	All Other Health And Personal Care Stores
561110	Office Administrative Services
621511	Medical Laboratories
624120	Services For The Elderly And Persons With Disabilities
624190	Other Individual And Family Services
812199	Other Personal Care Services

## DIFFERENTIATORS

- Reduces Cost: With our competitive Pricing and Incentive Program
- OEMS and GPO Contract
- Superior Customer Service: Our Team Of Associates Not Only Focuses on Providing Quality Services, They Have The Ability To Access Products That Are Hard To Find.
- Streamline Process With Our Simple Online Ordering, Comprehensive Billing System & Same Day Shipping On Most Of Our Products.

## PSC CODES

G005	Social- Geriatric
Q513	Medical- Orthopedic
Q999	Medical- Other
W065	Lease Or Rental Of Equipment- Medical, Dental, And Veterinary Equipment And Supplies

## LICENSES AND CERTIFICATIONS

- Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) 10-120
- Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB)

## PAST PERFORMANCE

Metro Homes Inc. Washington DC

District of Columbia Health Care Finance (Medicaid)

District Health Care of Washington DC